CITY OF KODIAK ORDINANCE NUMBER 1442

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KODIAK AMENDING KODIAK CITY CODE 2.04.010 RELATED TO MEETINGS

WHEREAS, at the City Council work session on November 7, 2023, there was consensus to change the Council meeting times from 7:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Kodiak City Code to reflect the changes requested by City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Kodiak, Alaska, as follows:

Section 1: Classification. This is a code ordinance.

Section 2: Kodiak City Code 2.04.010 Meetings is hereby amended as follows:

2.04.010 Meetings. At all meetings of the council, the following meeting time will be observed:

The council shall hold its regular meetings at 7:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. on the second and fourth Thursdays of each month. If the regular meeting day falls on a holiday or holiday eve, then the council may advance, retard, or cancel the meeting as necessary. When the lack of a quorum of the council necessary for holding a meeting occurs, or when there is little or no business to be considered at a scheduled regular meeting, the council may cancel such meeting and hear its business at the next regular meeting. Special meetings may be called by the mayor or by the city manager, upon the request of two or more members of the council, for the consideration of any specific business named in the request or call, and no other business can be transacted at such special meeting.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be effective one month after its final passage and publication in accordance with Kodiak Charter Section 2-13.

Deleted language, Added language

CITY OF KODIAK

MAYOR

Baurdyll augh

First Reading: November 30, 2023 Second Reading: December 14, 2023 Effective Date: January 20, 2024